PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideki ITAYA	09/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd.		
Street Address:	1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki		
City:	Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8666		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12253063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q110300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q110300Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021694 FRAME: 0389

Assignment

-		Whereas, 1		IIDEKI of Kana	ITAYA gawa, Japar	ì		of
		inafter called : SPLAY DEVICE	assignor(s), ha				s in	
		executed an apptember 22,	pplication for L 2008; ar	_	atent of the U	Inited States	s of Americ	a therefor on
		Whereas,		NE	C LCD Techr	ologies,	Ltd.,	-
				175	3 Shimonuma	abe, Nakah	ara-ku,	-
	•			Ka	wasaki, Kar	nagawa 211	-8666,	-
				Jap	an			
	inver		desires to acqu					application and
		Now therefore	ore, for valuab	le consid	deration, rece	ipt whereof	is hereby a	cknowledged,
	invenunder any L succe neces	ntion disclosed r 35 U.S.C. §1 Letters Patent g essors and assign	I therein for the 19, and I/we regranted upon the gns; and I/we versigned in connections.	United equest the inventor of	States of Amelia Director – tion set forth cute without f	nerica, inclu U.S. Patent in the appli further cons	ding the rig and Traden cation to the ideration al	phication and the that to claim priority nark Office to issue e assignee, its l papers deemed en called upon to
	(Appl	sylvania Avent lication number 8594	y authorize and ue, NW, Wash er <u>ID/ DS</u> , file nber of said app	ington,] . 063 ed	DC 20037-32 and October 1	13 to insert I Confirmat (c, 2008	here in par ion number	entheses
	Date:	9/22/2008	S/ HIDEKI	eki ITAYA	Staya			
	Date:							
Witne	sses: Date:	9/22/2008	s/	tsuo	Miwa.	MITTER TO THE PROPERTY OF THE		
	Date:	9/22/2008	s/		a mi	de	:	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 10/16/2008

PATENT REEL: 021694 FRAME: 0390